
Race dates for the 2023/24 Season are now available via:

https://tasracingcorporate.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Race-Dates-2023_24-FINAL-v1-1.pdf

With the closure of DAPS the meetings generally scheduled at the DHRC have been transferred. Whilst it was the intention to retain as many of 

these meetings to the North / North West, it was not always possible due to the scheduling of not only other Harness meetings but Thoroughbreds 

and Greyhound meetings

DHRC’s 13 meetings have been reallocated to the following:
• LPC – 9 meetings
• BHRC – 3 meetings
• TTC – 1 meetings

Eligible meetings available for North West participants to receive a subsidy payment are listed below.  For information on the Policy
https://tasracingcorporate.com.au/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/Devonport-Subsidy-Policy-Final-31-5-22.pdf

Day Date Track

Sunday 3rd September 2023 Launceston

Friday 17th September 2023 Launceston

Friday 27th October 2023 Burnie

Sunday 12th November 2023 Launceston

Wednesday 27th December 2023 Burnie

Saturday 13th January 2024 Launceston

Friday 9th February 2024 Burnie

Friday 23rd February 2024 Launceston

Sunday 17th March 2024 Launceston

Sunday 7th April 2024 Launceston

Friday 26th April 2024 Hobart

Sunday 26th May 2024 Launceston

Sunday 9th June 2024 Launceston
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